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DACM

Military Deputy to the Assistant Secretary of the Army 
for Acquisition, Logistics and Technology
103 Army Pentagon ATTN: SAAL-ZA
Room: 2E532
Washington, DC 20310-0103
(703) 697-0356

DDACM/DIRECTOR, ASC

Mr. Craig Spisak
U.S. Army Acquisition Support Center
9900 Belvoir Rd.
Building 201, Room 113
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5567
(703) 805-1013
DSN: 655-1013                                 
craig.spisak@us.army.mil 

REGIONAL DIRECTORS

National Capital Region

Tom Evans
Acquisition Support Center
9900 Belvoir Rd.
Building 314, Room 100-A
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5567
703-805-1526
DSN: 655-1526
thomas.evans1@us.army.mil

C ON  T A C T S

Northeast & Central East Regions

Kelly Terry
Acquisition Support Center 
ATTN:  SFAE-AC-CEC
Building 1208 E, 
Room G-35 Rittko Ave.
Fort Monmouth, 
NJ 07703-5008
732-532-1406
DSN: 992-1406
kelly.terry@us.army.mil

 

Southern & Western Regions

Shirley Hornaday
Acquisition Support Center
106 Wynn Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806
256-955-2764
DSN: 645-2764
shirley.hornaday@us.army.mil
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REGIONAL CSOs and ACMs

National Capital Region 
Washington, D.C. Metropolitan Area; Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD; Rock Island, IL

Acquisition Support Center
9900 Belvoir Rd
Building 213, Basement Room 3-108
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5567
703-805-1526

Fort Belvoir, VA

C ON  T A C T S

Chandra Evans-Mitchell
703-805-9431
DSN: 655-9431
chandra.evansmitchell@us.army.mil 

Eileen Reichler
703-805-9430
DSN: 655-9430
eileen.reichler@us.army.mil 

Tammy Hughes
703-805-9432
DSN: 655-9432
tammy.hughes@us.army.mil

Kenneth Winters
703-805-1529
DSN: 655-1529
kenneth.winters@us.army.mil

Scott Greene
703-805-9433
DSN: 655-9433
scott.greene4@us.army.mil

Roosevelt Ingram
703-805-9434
DSN: 655-9434
roosevelt.ingram@us.army.mil 

Chong Kilroy
703-805-9435
DSN: 655-9435
chong.kilroy@us.army.mil 

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD

Polly Merlo
410-436-5531
DSN: 584-5531
polly.merlo@us.army.mil

Chris Jolley
410-436-5697
DSN: 584-5697
christine.jolley@us.army.mil 

Christi Steiner
309-782-3299
DSN: 793-3299
christi.steiner@us.army.mil 

Amanda Castro
309-782-7839
DSN: 793-7839
amanda.castro@us.army.mil

Rock Island, IL
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Northeast & Central East Regions  
Fort Monmouth, NJ; Picatinny Arsenal, NJ; Natick, MA; Detroit, MI

Acquisition Support Center
ATTN: SFAE-AC-CEC 
Rittko Ave.
Building 1208 E, Room G-35 
Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5008
(732) 532-1406

Fort Monmouth, NJ

Sandra Duerinck-Ribon
732- 427-1695
DSN: 987-1695
sandra.duerinckribon@us.army.mil

Picatinny Arsenal, NJ

Ivanoria Elliot
973-724-6202
DSN: 880-6202
ivanoria.elliot@us.army.mil 

Natick, MA

Diane Nyren
508-233-4899
DSN: 256-4899
diane.nyren@us.army.mil 

Warren, MI

Robert Sivalelli
586-574-6196
DSN: 786-6196
bob.sivalelli@us.army.mil 

C ON  T A C T S

Edward Maguire
586-574-6276
DSN: 786-6276
edward.maguire@us.army.mil
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Southern & Western Regions  
Huntsville, AL; White Sands Missile Range, NM

Acquisition Support Center
ATTN: SFAE-AC-RED-S
P.O. Box 1500
Huntsville, AL 35807-3801

Huntsville, AL

Lorie Johnson
256-955-2554
DSN: 645-2554
lorie.johnson@us.army.mil 

White Sands Missile Range, NM

Laurie Porras
505-678-5832
DSN: 258-5832
laurie.porras@us.army.mil 

Pat Villalobos
505-678-1718
DSN: 258-1718
patricia.r.villalobos@us.army.mil  

ACQUISITION CAREER MANAGEMENT ADVOCATES (ACMAs)

Click here for the latest roster:  http://asc.army.mil/contact/acmas.cfm. 

Jeanne Berry
256-955-2785
DSN: 645-2785
jeanne.berry@us.army.mil

Alexis Holden
256-955-1632
DSN: 645-1632
alexis.holden@us.army.mil

LaVerne Kidd
256-955-2266
DSN: 645-2266
laverne.kidd@us.army.mil 

Bonnie Stewart
256-955-1921
DSN: 645-1921		
bonnie.stewart@us.army.mil

Edna Chavez
505-678-2041
DSN: 258-2041
edna.a.chavez@us.army.mil

C ON  T A C T S


